P15000064218





200275166712

07/27/15--01005--019 **70.00

THE JUL 27 PH 1:41

JUL 30 2015

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Bay 2 Beaches Team, P. A.					
-	(PROPOSED CORPO	RATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	<u>UDE SUFFIX</u>)		
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the	articles of incorporation and	d a check for:		
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	& Certificate of Status		
		ADDITIONAL CO)PY REQUIRED		
FROM:		e W. Campbell, II ume (Printed or typed)			
	10292 Oasis Palm Drive Address				
	Tampa, FL 33615 City, State & Zip				
	813-361-9699 Daytime Telephone number				
	KItc@tampabay.rr.com				
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIONIn compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporati	on shall be: Bay 2	Beaches Team, P.A.	
ARTICLE II PRINCI	IPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address	Mailing address, if different	is:
10292 C	asis Palm Drive		
Tampa	FL 33615		
	e corporation is organized is:	To engage in the business	
	9	sidential andlor commerci	al
Keal Es	tate,		
ARTICLE IV SHARE	S .		
The number of shares of st	tock is: 100		7 2
ARTICLE V INITIAL	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	RS	11 JUL 27 PH 1:41
	Archiew. Campbell III, Off	Name and Title:	<u> </u>
Address _	10292 Oasis Palm		
_	Tampa FL 33615		
_			
-	1 T C		
Name and Title:	<u>Anstin L. Pardy-Lampbelly</u>	OfficerName and Title:	
Address _	10292 Oasis Palm Tampa FL 33615	Address:	
	Tampa PC 5361	<u> </u>	
-	19894		
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
 Address			
-			

Name and Ti	tle:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
			
ARTICLE VI REC	GISTERED AGENT la street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Archie W. Campbell, III	of the registered agent is.	
Address:	10292 Oasis Elm Dr	- ·	
_	Tampa, FL 33615		
<u>ARTICLE VII INC</u>	<u>CORPORATOR</u>		
The name and addre	ss of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Archie W. Campbell III	_	
Address:	10292 Oasis Blm Dr.	<u> </u>	
	Tampa, FL 33615	_	
ARTICLE VIII EF	FECTIVE DATE: or than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL)	
(If an effective date days after the filing.	is listed, the date must be specific and cann	not be more than five business	days prior or 90 business
	erted in this block does not meet the applicable live date on the Department of State's records.		this date will not be listed as
	as registered agent to accept service of proces familiar with and accept the appointment as re		
	And le-Chall		07/17/2015
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
I submit this docume document to the Depo	nt and affirm that the facts stated herein are artment/of State constitutes a third degree felo	e true. I am aware that the fal ny as provided for in s.817.155	se information submitted in
	Ah W. Consull 1		<u>onlintzois</u>
Required :	Signature/Incorporator		Date